U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

R 102126233 UNLY IFFICE OF THE PART To the Hongrable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): FINANCE 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): (1.10.03 Name: Seagate Peripherals Conner Peripherals, Inc. \_ Association Address: 920 Disc Drive \_ Individual(s) \_ General Partnership \_ Limited Partnership X Corporation - State of Delaware Scotts Valley, California 95067 \_ Other \_\_ Individual(s) Citizenship \_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \_ Yes X No \_\_ Association \_\_\_ \_\_ General Partnership \_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ X Corporation - State of Delaware Assignment Merger \_\_\_ Other \_\_\_\_ X Change of Name \_\_ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No \_\_ Other \_\_ (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \_ Yes \_x No Execution Date: February 28, 1996 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,957,517 Additional numbers attached? \_\_\_ Yes \_X No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total Number of applications and correspondence concerning document should registrations involved: 1 be mailed: (\$40 first mark per document; \$25 second and subsequent marks in same document.) Name: <u>Martin C. Fliesler, Esq.</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Address: Fliesler, Dubb, Meyer & Lovejoy LLP Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 400 X Check Enclosed San Francisco, CA 94111 8. X Authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Telephone: (415) 362-3800 Account No. 06-1325. (A duplicate copy of this authorization is not enclosed.) GTON11 00000259 1957517 06/17/2002 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:481 40.00 BP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original doftment. Martin C. Fliesler Attorney or Agent Reg. No. <u>25,656</u> 10. Total number of pages to be recorded: 1 (1 page cover sheet)

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002527 FRAME: 0082

**RECORDED: 06/10/2002**